Therm-O-Disc 1
Adjustable Temperature Controls
The 58T line of adjustable temperature controls from Therm-O-Disc is
designed for applications requiring accurate calibration tolerances and
narrow temperature differential. The bimetal disc design of the 58T
provides instantaneous “snap-action” contact operation, which offers
excellent reliability under heavy electrical load conditions – 277VAC, 25
amps resistive and 20 amps inductive.

(millimeters).
Therm-O-Disc 5
Part Numbering System
58T
1- Cycline contacts -
open on
temperature rise
2- Cycling contacts -
close on
temperature rise
V- (Max. 22 Amp. contruction) D- Auxiliary contacts,
positive off
S- Single pole, positive off
Terminal Selection
1/4”(6.35mm), 90°, unplated brass terminals are preferred for the 58T.
A variety of other blade and screw terminals, and lead wires are
available.
General Electrical Ratings
The 58T series from Therm-O-Disc is both UL and CSA recognized.
Thermostat
Type
Volts AC Resistive
Amperes
Inductive Amperes         Pilot
Duty
VA
Max.
Temperature Cycles Agency
RecognitionFLA     LRA
58T
(Max 25 Amps)
277 25 20 90 720 150°F (65.5°C) 100,000
UL E19279
240 10 - - - 165°F (74°C) 30,000
480 10 10 45 720 150°F (65.5°C) 30,000
58TV
(Max 22 Amps)
120 - 9 48 - 150°F (65.5°C) 30,000
277 22 - - - 150°F (65.5°C) 30,000
350 15.5 - - - 150°F (65.5°C) 30,000
600 10 - - - 150°F (65.5°C) 30,000
240 22 - - - 150°F (65.5°C) 100,000
277 18 - - - 150°F (65.5°C) 100,000
58T,TV
277 25 20 90 720 150°F (65.5°C) 30,000 CSA
FILE#
LR010281
240 10 - - - 165°F (74°C) 30,000
600 10 - - - 150°F (65.5°C) 30,000